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IPR2015-00889 
U.S. Patent No. 8,573,209 
 

PETITIONER’S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 
 

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70 and the September 22, 2015 Order Regarding 

Conduct of the Proceeding (Paper 16), Petitioner hereby requests oral argument 

and specifies the following issues to be argued: 

A.  Are Claims 1–7 of U.S. Patent No. 8,573,209 invalid as obvious 

over Bathe, Peters, FR ‘804, and IR Standard? 

B. Are Claims 3 and 4 U.S. Patent No. 8,573,209 invalid as 

obvious over Bathe, Peters, FR ‘804, IR Standard and Lebel? 

 Petitioner reserves the right to address any arguments presented by Patent 

Owner and any other issues about which the Board wishes to hear argument during 

any oral hearing in this proceeding. 

 Petitioner requests the ability to use audio visual equipment to display 

demonstrative exhibits, including the use of a projector and screen for display of 

electronic materials. 
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IPR2015-00889 
U.S. Patent No. 8,573,209 
 

Respectfully submitted 
 

By: /Sanjay K. Murthy/   
 Reg. No. 45,976 

     Date:  April 11, 2016 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
77 West Wacker Drive, Fifth Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
sanjay.murthy@morganlewis.com 
T: (312) 324-1448 
F: (312) 324-1001 
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Certification of Service Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4) 

 A copy of Petitioner’s Request for Oral Argument has been served on the 

following counsel by electronic mail on this 11th day of April, 2016. 

 
Bob Steinberg 

Bob.steinberg@lw.com 
 

David Callahan 
David.callahan@lw.com 

 
Marc Zubick 

Marc.zubick@lw.com 
 

Daniel Brown 
Daniel.brown@lw.com 

 
Kenneth Schuler 

Kenneth.schuler@lw.com 
 

By: /Sanjay K. Murthy/   
Reg. No. 45,976 

     Date:  April 11, 2016 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
77 West Wacker Drive, Fifth Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
sanjay.murthy@morganlewis.com 
T: (312) 324-1448 
F: (312) 324-1001 
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